
Lewis (1-0-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Purdue Northwest (0-1-0, 0-0-0)
09/04/2025 at Hammond, Indiana (Pepsi Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 

Date: 09/04/2025
Attendance: 100
Stadium: Pepsi Field
Officials: Referee, Tunde Ashola   Asst. Referee, Robert
Scudder   Asst. Referee, Fernando Ibarra   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Lewis 1 2 3
Purdue Northwest 0 0 0

Lewis 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Zagarov, Yoan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Lloyd, Lucas 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Burga, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Rogalski, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 90

6 Chavez, Jael 0 0 0 0 73
8 Hernandez, Roman 0 0 0 2 78

FWD 9 Blaesdahl, Simon 1 1 0 0 86
FWD 10 Revell, Mikey 2 0 0 1 90
FWD 11 Stampley, Makonnen 0 0 0 0 21
MID 15 Jaime, Jaden 1 1 1 0 69
DEF 24 Somerfield, Lance 1 0 0 0 65

Substitutes
MID 4 Kawaguchi, Noah 0 0 0 0 21
MID 13 Czosnyka, Carson 1 1 1 0 45
MID 16 Wilson, Faustin 0 0 0 0 17
MID 21 Gorodnickis, Robert 1 0 0 0 12
DEF 22 Ndayishimiye, Pacifique 0 0 0 0 4
FWD 30 Ramirez, Mario 3 2 1 0 49

Totals 10 5 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Zagarov, Yoan 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Purdue Northwest 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Baptista de Souza, Mateus 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Bautista, Zach 0 0 0 0 65

4 Sousa, Sebastiao 0 0 0 0 78
FWD 7 Lorenzo, Hugo 2 0 0 0 78
MID 8 Martinez, Demian 0 0 0 0 59
MID 11 Zantout, Rami Hassan 0 0 0 0 52
MID 12 Newton, Charlie 0 0 0 0 56
MID 16 Ivetic, Nikola 0 0 0 0 57

19 Lynch, Roman 0 0 0 0 58
23 Potts, Xavier 1 0 0 0 66

DEF 33 Miljevic, Michael 0 0 0 0 78
Substitutes

DEF 3 Young, Brandon 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 5 Havice, Chase 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 9 Jackson, Timmy 0 0 0 0 12
MID 10 Rodriguez de la Garza, Miguel 0 0 0 0 43
MID 14 Walsh, Jack 0 0 0 0 4
FWD 17 Haywood, Maqiis 0 0 0 0 19
MID 20 Byblow, Carson 0 0 0 0 12

25 Potts, Landon 0 0 0 0 15
MID 26 Ussi, Marco 0 0 0 0 27
DEF 27 Chavez, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 45

29 Ezat, Ramez 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 30 Berassa, Aloe 0 0 0 0 40

Totals 3 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Baptista de Souza, Mateus 90:00 3 2

Totals 3 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Lewis 5 5 10
Purdue Northwest 2 1 3

Saves By Period
Lewis 0 0 0
Purdue Northwest 2 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Lewis 2 1 3
Purdue Northwest 4 5 9

Fouls By Period
Lewis 2 4 6
Purdue Northwest 9 6 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

43:32 Lewis Jaden Jaime Roman Hernandez
GOAL by Lewis Jaime, Jaden Assist by
Hernandez, Roman.

60:56 Lewis Carson Czosnyka Roman Hernandez , Mikey Revell
GOAL by Lewis Czosnyka, Carson Assist by
Hernandez, Roman and Revell, Mikey.

73:51 Lewis Mario Ramirez GOAL by Lewis Ramirez, Mario.



Cautions and Ejections: 44:09 (YELLOW), #26 Marco Ussi (Pride)   53:01 (YELLOW), #19 Roman Lynch (Pride)   71:04 (YELLOW), #25
Landon Potts (Pride)   77:02 (YELLOW), #4 Sebastiao Sousa (Pride)   77:18 (YELLOW), #5 Nicholas Rogalski (Lewis)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 Pride Baptista de Souza, Mateus at goalie for Purdue Northwest
00:00 Lewis Zagarov, Yoan at goalie for Lewis
03:23 Pride Corner kick [03:23].
04:21 Pride Foul on Lynch, Roman.
05:50 Lewis Shot by Lewis Blaesdahl, Simon, bottom left, saved by Baptista de Souza, Mateus.
07:27 Lewis Shot by Lewis Somerfield, Lance, out top.
08:35 Lewis Corner kick [08:35].
09:52 Lewis Corner kick [09:52].
10:30 Lewis Foul on Jaime, Jaden.
13:51 Pride Foul on Zantout, Rami Hassan.
18:36 Pride Foul on Ivetic, Nikola.
19:48 Pride Foul on Newton, Charlie.
20:30 Lewis Lewis substitution: Ramirez, Mario for Stampley, Makonnen.
21:41 Pride Foul on Sousa, Sebastiao.
22:19 Lewis Shot by Lewis Revell, Mikey, out left.
23:18 Pride Foul on Sousa, Sebastiao.
25:03 Pride Pride substitution: Rodriguez de la Garza, Miguel for Martinez, Demian.
25:03 Pride Pride substitution: Berassa, Aloe for Zantout, Rami Hassan.
25:42 Lewis Foul on Revell, Mikey.
27:37 Pride Foul on Berassa, Aloe.
29:29 Pride Pride substitution: Ussi, Marco for Newton, Charlie.
31:11 Lewis Offside against Lewis.
33:10 Pride Corner kick [33:10].
34:40 Lewis Shot by Lewis Ramirez, Mario, bottom center, saved by Baptista de Souza, Mateus.
35:16 Pride Shot by Pride Lorenzo, Hugo, out top right.
36:15 Pride Pride substitution: Potts, Landon for Lorenzo, Hugo.
37:13 Pride Shot by Pride Potts, Xavier, out top.
38:49 Pride Corner kick [38:49].
40:28 Pride Foul on Potts, Landon.
42:50 Lewis Offside against Lewis.
43:32 Lewis GOAL by Lewis Jaime, Jaden Assist by Hernandez, Roman.

Lewis 1, Purdue Northwest 0
43:50 Pride Foul on Berassa, Aloe.
44:09 Pride Yellow card on Pride Ussi, Marco.
44:38 Pride Corner kick [44:38].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 Lewis

FOR Lewis: , #2 Lloyd, Lucas, #3 Burga, Gabriel, #5 Rogalski, Nicholas, #6 Chavez, Jael, #8 Hernandez, Roman, #9
Blaesdahl, Simon, #10 Revell, Mikey, #4 Kawaguchi, Noah, #13 Czosnyka, Carson, #24 Somerfield, Lance, #0
Zagarov, Yoan.

45:00 Pride

FOR Pride: , #1 Baptista de Souza, Mateus, #7 Lorenzo, Hugo, #4 Sousa, Sebastiao, #8 Martinez, Demian, #11
Zantout, Rami Hassan, #30 Berassa, Aloe, #12 Newton, Charlie, #27 Chavez, Sebastian, #19 Lynch, Roman, #23
Potts, Xavier, #33 Miljevic, Michael.

45:00 Pride Pride substitution: Lorenzo, Hugo for Bautista, Zach.
45:00 Pride Pride substitution: Martinez, Demian for Potts, Landon.
45:00 Pride Pride substitution: Zantout, Rami Hassan for Rodriguez de la Garza, Miguel.
45:00 Pride Pride substitution: Newton, Charlie for Ussi, Marco.
45:00 Pride Pride substitution: Chavez, Sebastian for Ivetic, Nikola.
45:00 Lewis Lewis substitution: Kawaguchi, Noah for Ramirez, Mario.
45:00 Lewis Lewis substitution: Czosnyka, Carson for Jaime, Jaden.
48:03 Pride Foul on Potts, Xavier.
49:47 Pride Foul on Potts, Xavier.
51:12 Pride Foul on Newton, Charlie.
53:01 Pride Yellow card on Pride Lynch, Roman.
56:34 Pride Foul on Miljevic, Michael.
58:00 Pride Pride substitution: Bautista, Zach for Lynch, Roman.
58:41 Lewis Shot by Lewis Revell, Mikey, out top.
60:56 Lewis GOAL by Lewis Czosnyka, Carson Assist by Hernandez, Roman and Revell, Mikey.

Lewis 2, Purdue Northwest 0



61:53 Pride Foul on Newton, Charlie.
62:22 Lewis Foul on Hernandez, Roman.
64:38 Lewis Lewis substitution: Ramirez, Mario for Somerfield, Lance.
65:05 Pride Pride substitution: Ivetic, Nikola for Berassa, Aloe.
65:05 Pride Pride substitution: Rodriguez de la Garza, Miguel for Potts, Xavier.
65:05 Lewis Lewis substitution: Jaime, Jaden for Kawaguchi, Noah.
65:40 Lewis Shot by Lewis Ramirez, Mario, out top.
66:28 Pride Corner kick [66:28].
66:39 Pride Corner kick [66:39].
68:03 Pride Corner kick [68:03].
69:39 Lewis Offside against Lewis.
70:25 Pride Pride substitution: Potts, Landon for Zantout, Rami Hassan.
70:25 Pride Pride substitution: Haywood, Maqiis for Newton, Charlie.
71:04 Pride Yellow card on Pride Potts, Landon.
72:48 Lewis Lewis substitution: Wilson, Faustin for Chavez, Jael.
73:09 Pride Corner kick [73:09].
73:51 Lewis GOAL by Lewis Ramirez, Mario.

Lewis 3, Purdue Northwest 0
74:17 Lewis Foul on Rogalski, Nicholas.
75:02 Pride Foul on Chavez, Sebastian.
75:55 Pride Corner kick [75:55].
77:02 Pride Yellow card on Pride Sousa, Sebastiao.
77:18 Lewis Yellow card on Lewis Rogalski, Nicholas.
77:46 Pride Pride substitution: Ezat, Ramez for Sousa, Sebastiao.
77:46 Pride Pride substitution: Ussi, Marco for Martinez, Demian.
77:46 Pride Pride substitution: Havice, Chase for Potts, Landon.
77:46 Pride Pride substitution: Jackson, Timmy for Ivetic, Nikola.
77:46 Pride Pride substitution: Byblow, Carson for Bautista, Zach.
77:46 Pride Pride substitution: Young, Brandon for Miljevic, Michael.
77:46 Lewis Lewis substitution: Gorodnickis, Robert for Hernandez, Roman.
78:05 Pride Shot by Pride Lorenzo, Hugo, out top.
79:14 Lewis Foul on Wilson, Faustin.
81:36 Lewis Corner kick [81:36].
82:02 Lewis Shot by Lewis Gorodnickis, Robert, out left.
82:49 Lewis Foul on Lloyd, Lucas.
85:18 Pride Pride substitution: Walsh, Jack for Lorenzo, Hugo.
85:18 Lewis Lewis substitution: Ndayishimiye, Pacifique for Blaesdahl, Simon.
87:01 Lewis Offside against Lewis.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


